TH
AI L
IN
 R
AD
IO
 C
O

TRANSFORMER
TYPE EI30 / 12.5
Product
Series
Primary
(V)
Single Secondary Dual Secondary
ta (°C)
Agency
Approval
Secondary Rating Secondary Rating
Part Number
(V) (mA)
Part Number
(V) (mA)
* TL30S-060-167 6 167 * TL30D-060-083 2 x 6 83
* TL30S-072-139
* TL30S-090-111
7.2
9
139
111
* TL30D-072-069
* TL30D-090-056
2 x 7.2
2 x 9
69
56 * UL5085-3
230
* TL30S-100-100 10 100 * TL30D-100-050 2 x 10 50
70
C-UL
TUV
* TL30S-120-083

33
CE
CQC
* TL30S-180-056
TL30S-240-042
18
24
56
42
TL30D-180-028
TL30D-240-021
2 x 18
2 x 24
28
21
TL30US-060-167 6 167 TL30UD-060-083 2 x 6 83
TL30US-072-139 7.2 139 TL30UD-072-069 2 x 7.2 69
TL30US-090-111 9 111 TL30UD-090-056 2 x 9 56
TL30US-100-100 10 100 TL30UD-100-050 2 x 10 50
UL506
115 70
C-UL
TL30US-120-083 12 83 TL30UD-120-042 2 x 12 42
TL30US-150-067 15 67 TL30UD-150-033 2 x 15 33
TL30US-180-056 18 56 TL30UD-180-028 2 x 18 28
TL30US-240-042 24 42 TL30UD-240-021 2 x 24 21
* TL30US-060-167 (C2) 6 167 * TL30UD-060-083 (C2) 2 x 6 83
* TL30US-072-139 (C2) 7.2 139 * TL30UD-072-069 (C2) 2 x 7.2 69
* TL30US-090-111 (C2) 9 111 * TL30UD-090-056 (C2) 2 x 9 56
* TL30US-100-100 (C2) 10 100 * TL30UD-100-050 (C2) 2 x 10 50
* UL5085-3
1.0VA 115 70
C-UL
* TL30US-120-083 (C2) 12 83
* TL30US-150-067 (C2) 15 67
* TL30US-180-056 (C2) 18 56
* TL30MS-060-167 6 167 * TL30MD-060-083 2 x 6 83
* TL30MS-072-139 7.2 139 * TL30MD-072-069 2 x 7.2 69
* UL5085-3
115 * TL30MS-090-111 9 111 * TL30MD-090-056 2 x 9 56
UL5085-1/-2
(Parallel) * TL30MS-100-100 10 100 * TL30MD-100-050 2 x 10 50
C-UL
or 70
TUV
230 * TL30MS-120-083 12 83 TL30MD-120-042 2 x 12 42
CE
(Series) * TL30MS-150-067 15 67 TL30MD-150-033 2 x 15 33
CQC
* TL30MS-180-056 18 56 TL30MD-180-028 2 x 18 28
TL30MS-240-042 24 42 TL30MD-240-021 2 x 24 21
TL30HS-060-167 6 167 TL30HD-060-083 2 x 6 83
TL30HS-072-139 7.2 139 TL30HD-072-069 2 x 7.2 69
TL30HS-090-111 9 111 TL30HD-090-056 2 x 9 56
TL30HS-100-100 10 100 TL30HD-100-050 2 x 10 50
400 70 -­
TL30HS-120-083 12 83 TL30HD-120-042 2 x 12 42
TL30HS-150-067 15 67 TL30HD-150-033 2 x 15 33
TL30HS-180-056 18 56 TL30HD-180-028 2 x 18 28
TL30HS-240-042 24 42 TL30HD-240-021 2 x 24 21
* TL30S-060-200 6 200 * TL30D-060-100 2 x 6 100
* TL30S-072-167 7.2 167 * TL30D-072-083 2 x 7.2 83
* TL30S-090-133 9 133 * TL30D-090-067 2 x 9 67 * UL5085-3
* TL30S-100-120 10 120 * TL30D-100-060 2 x 10 60 C-UL
1.2VA 230 70 TUV
* TL30S-120-100 12 100 TL30D-120-050 2 x 12 50 CE
* TL30S-150-080 15 80 TL30D-150-040 2 x 15 40 CQC
* TL30S-180-067 18 67 TL30D-180-033 2 x 18 33
TL30S-240-050 24 50 TL30D-240-025 2 x 24 25
Note: Items marked with “*” are approved to UL5085-3 (Class 2) & C-UL: CSA C22.2 No. 66-3-06.
TH
AI L
IN

2 x 12
2 x 15
2 x 18
2 x 24
100
83
67
60
50
40
33
25
70
UL506
C-UL
* TL30US-060-200 (C2) 6 200 * TL30UD-060-100 (C2) 2 x 6 100
* TL30US-072-167 (C2) 7.2 167 * TL30UD-072-083 (C2) 2 x 7.2 83
* TL30US-090-133 (C2) 9 133 * TL30UD-090-067 (C2) 2 x 9 67
* TL30US-100-120 (C2) 10 120 * TL30UD-100-060 (C2) 2 x 10 60
* UL5085-3
115 70
C-UL
* TL30US-120-100 (C2) 12 100
* TL30US-150-080 (C2) 15 80
* TL30US-180-067 (C2) 18 67
1.2VA
* TL30MS-060-200 6 200 * TL30MD-060-100 2 x 6 100
* TL30MS-072-167 7.2 167 * TL30MD-072-083 2 x 7.2 83
* UL5085-3
115 * TL30MS-090-133 9 133 * TL30MD-090-067 2 x 9 67
UL5085-1/-2
(Parallel) * TL30MS-100-120 10 120 * TL30MD-100-060 2 x 10 60
C-UL
or 70
TUV
230 * TL30MS-120-100 12 100 TL30MD-120-050 2 x 12 50
CE
(Series) * TL30MS-150-080 15 80 TL30MD-150-040 2 x 15 40
CQC
* TL30MS-180-067 18 67 TL30MD-180-033 2 x 18 33
TL30MS-240-050 24 50 TL30MD-240-025 2 x 24 25
TL30HS-060-200 6 200 TL30HD-060-100 2 x 6 100
TL30HS-072-167 7.2 167 TL30HD-072-083 2 x 7.2 83
TL30HS-090-133 9 133 TL30HD-090-067 2 x 9 67
TL30HS-100-120 10 120 TL30HD-100-060 2 x 10 60
400 70 -­
TL30HS-120-100 12 100 TL30HD-120-050 2 x 12 50
TL30HS-150-080 15 80 TL30HD-150-040 2 x 15 40
TL30HS-180-067 18 67 TL30HD-180-033 2 x 18 33
TL30HS-240-050 24 50 TL30HD-240-025 2 x 24 25
* TL30S-060-250 6 250 * TL30D-060-125 2 x 6 125
* TL30S-072-208
* TL30S-090-167
7.2
9
208
167
* TL30D-072-104
* TL30D-090-083
2 x 7.2
2 x 9
104
83 * UL5085-3
230
* TL30S-100-150 10 150 TL30D-100-075 2 x 10 75
70
C-UL
TUV
* TL30S-120-125

CE
CQC
* TL30S-180-083
TL30S-240-062
18
24
83
62
TL30D-180-042
TL30D-240-031
2 x 18
2 x 24
42
31
1.5VA
TL30US-060-250 6 250 TL30UD-060-125 2 x 6 125
TL30US-072-208 7.2 208 TL30UD-072-104 2 x 7.2 104
TL30US-090-167 9 167 TL30UD-090-083 2 x 9 83
TL30US-100-150 10 150 TL30UD-100-075 2 x 10 75
UL506
115 70
C-UL
TL30US-120-125 12 125 TL30UD-120-062 2 x 12 62
TL30US-150-100 15 100 TL30UD-150-050 2 x 15 50
TL30US-180-083 18 83 TL30UD-180-042 2 x 18 42
TL30US-240-062 24 62 TL30UD-240-031 2 x 24 31
Note: Items marked with “*” are approved to UL5085-3 (Class 2) & C-UL: CSA C22.2 No. 66-3-06.
TH
AI L
IN

125
100
83
* TL30UD-060-125 (C2)
* TL30UD-072-104 (C2)
* TL30UD-090-083 (C2)
2 x 6
2 x 7.2
2 x 9
125
104
83
70
* UL5085-3
C-UL
* TL30MS-060-250 6 250 * TL30MD-060-125 2 x 6 125
* TL30MS-072-208 7.2 208 * TL30MD-072-104 2 x 7.2 104
* UL5085-3
115 * TL30MS-090-167 9 167 * TL30MD-090-083 2 x 9 83
UL5085-1/-2
(Parallel) * TL30MS-100-150 10 150 TL30MD-100-075 2 x 10 75
C-UL
1.5VA or 70
TUV
230 * TL30MS-120-125 12 125 TL30MD-120-062 2 x 12 62
CE
(Series) * TL30MS-150-100 15 100 TL30MD-150-050 2 x 15 50
CQC
* TL30MS-180-083 18 83 TL30MD-180-042 2 x 18 42
TL30MS-240-062 24 62 TL30MD-240-031 2 x 24 31
TL30HS-060-250 6 250 TL30HD-060-125 2 x 6 125
TL30HS-072-208 7.2 208 TL30HD-072-104 2 x 7.2 104
TL30HS-090-167 9 167 TL30HD-090-083 2 x 9 83
TL30HS-100-150 10 150 TL30HD-100-075 2 x 10 75
400 70 -­
TL30HS-120-125 12 125 TL30HD-120-062 2 x 12 62
TL30HS-150-100 15 100 TL30HD-150-050 2 x 15 50
TL30HS-180-083 18 83 TL30HD-180-042 2 x 18 42
TL30HS-240-062 24 62 TL30HD-240-031 2 x 24 31
Note: Items marked with “*” are approved to UL5085-3 (Class 2) & C-UL: CSA C22.2 No. 66-3-06.
TH
AI L
IN